
29141 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 29141 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) TO CHASE PLUMBING 
AND MECHANICAL, INC. OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-09-006-202, SPRING 
CREEK PUMP INTERCEPTOR REHABILITATION PROJECT, 
A CONSENT DECREE PROJECT, FOR A DECREASED 
AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR AND 54/100 DOLLARS 
($233,874.54), TO RELEASE THE REMAINING 
CONTINGENCY OF SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($70,000.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND 46/100 
DOLLARS ($474,365.46). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) to Chase Plumbing and 

Mechanical, Inc. of Chattanooga, TN, relative to Contract No. W-09-006-202, Spring Creek 

Pump Interceptor Rehabilitation Project, a Consent Decree Project, for a decreased amount of 

$233,874.54, to release the remaining contingency of $70,000.00, for a revised contract amount 

not to exceed $474,365.46. 

ADOPTED: August 8, 2017 

/mem 


